504352750 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4399439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COHEROHEALTH LLC	12/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COHERO HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	335 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14518529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 562-708-3520

Email: patents@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. RUNK

Address Line 1: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 2: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COHER0101PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. RUNK
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS A. RUNK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Delaware_Cohero_Health_Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Delaware_Cohero_Health_Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504352750 REEL: 042405 FRAME: 0903

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "COHEROHEALTH LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COHEROHEALTH LLC"

TO "COHERO HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V SR# 20162970547

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey Vs. Hunvak, Specetary of Sists

Authentication: 202289999 Date: 05-10-16

PATENT REEL: 042405 FRAME: 0904

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to convert a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware into a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby submit, certify and swear as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where CoheroHealth LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") first formed is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The date on which the Limited Liability Company was first formed is June 4, 2012.

FOURTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is CoheroHealth LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Cohero Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 30th day of December, 2015.

COHEROHEALTH LLC

By: <u>/s/ Daniel Weinstein</u>
Daniel Weinstein
Manager

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:53 PM 12/30/2015
FILED 01:53 PM 12/30/2015
SR 20151585596 - File Number 3163981

PATENT REEL: 042405 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 05/04/2017